Features
■ Surge withstand IEC 61000-4-5 1.2/50 µs
■ Low thermal resistant ceramic core
■ E24 resistance values
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Wide power range (1~8 W)
■ Coating material meets UL 94V-0
 requirements

3301 3.3K Ω
Other E24 resistance values available upon request.
How to Order
WS  3  M  22R0  J
Product Series
 WS =  Wirewound, High
  Surge Withstand
Power Rating
   1 =   1 Watt
   2 =   2 Watts
   3 =   3 Watts
   5 =   5 Watts
   7 =   7 Watts
   8 =   8 Watts
Pin Style
   A =  Axial Standard Version
   M = Axial Miniaturized Version
Resistance Code
 • R<100 ohms:
  “R” represents decimal point
  (example:  22R0 = 22 ohms)
 • R≥100 ohms:
  First three digits are signifi cant,
  fourth digit represents number of
  zeros to follow
  (example: 1001 = 1K ohms)
Resistance Tolerance
 J = ±5 %
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page
of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
WS Series High Surge Withstand Wirewound Resistor
Typical Part Marking
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Product Dimensions
LW
D
T (DIA.)
W
Model
Dimensions
L* D W T
WS1M 9.5 ± 1.0
(.374 ± .004)
4.5 ± 1.0
(.177 ± .004)
28.0 ± 3.0
(1.102 ± .118)
0.65 ± 0.05
(.026 ± .002)
WS1A 11.5 ± 1.0
(.453 ± .004)
5.0 ± 1.0
(.197 ± .004)
28.0 ± 3.0
(1.102 ± .118)
0.65 ± 0.05
(.026 ± .002)
WS2M 11.5 ± 1.0
(.453 ± .004)
5.0 ± 1.0
(.197 ± .004)
28.0 ± 3.0
(1.102 ± .118)
0.65 ± 0.05
(.026 ± .002)
WS2A 15.5 ± 1.0